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WALL TYPE SCHEDULE FLOOR PLAN NOTES
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
WALL TYPE RATING DESCRIPTION
A THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE CORRESPONDING SPECIFICATIONS, INTERFACES WITH OTHER TRADES, WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN DIV 3 - CONCRETE
- »  METAL STUD ON THESE DOCUMENTS, WHICH IMPACTS THE WORK SHOWN HEREIN. IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE SUCH WORK 3.01 Text
1.3d LHR SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT: WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR SO AS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INTENT OF ALL THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS. MKM
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. B. fggggé\éé:.gg;?gggﬁFI(E)DPROV'DE SOLID BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK, EQUIPMENT, AND ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING TOILET DIV 4 - MASONRY architecture design
- 1 WOOD STUD " " " wyen :
24 3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD C. REFER TO CODE REVIEW PLAN FOR RATED PARTITIONS AND ASSEMBLIES. SEE TYPICAL DETAIL SHEETS FOR FRAMING INFORMATION RELATED TO 4.01 Text
EACH SIDE EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE AND INSULATE FULL HEIGHT INTERSECTING SYSTEMS AND INSTALLATION CONDITIONS
(TYPICAL WALL COMPOSITION). ' 119 West Wayne Street
) > ) . D. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PATCH ALL CONCRETE SLABS AT MECH/ELEC PENETRATIONS. PATCH SLAB FLUSH WITH EXISTING SLAB AND PROVIDE #4 DIV 5 - METALS Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802
[ 1 CONCRETE 2.4a 3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD DOWELS INTO EXISTING SLAB AS REQUIRED. 501 Text D 260.422.0783
MASONRY UNIT EACH SIDE EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE AND INSULATE FULL HEIGHT. E. DAMAGED WALLS AND FINISHES TO BE REPAIRED AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT WALLS. www.MKMdesign.com
2.4b 1-HR SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR F. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH ALL CRACKS AND RESEAL JOINTS IN EXISTING SUBSTRATES SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE NEW
[F - ] CAST-IN-PLACE RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. FINISHES. DIV 6 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES —
CONCRETE NOTE: 2.4c 2-HR SAME AS 1.3d EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED WITH ADDITONAL LAYER OF 5/8" G. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NEW WALLS TO BE 3 1/2" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. EXTEND 6.01 Text Certification:
R WALL PARTITION TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR STUD AND GYPSUM BOARD TO DECK ABOVE. SEAL AS REQUIRED FOR WALL RATINGS INDICATED ON THE CODE REVIEW PLAN.
- DIMENSION STRINGS ARE RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES (U301). H. INSTALL CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS PER TYPICAL DETAILS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FREQUENCY SHOULD MATCH INDUSTRY STANDARD AS DIV 7 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
FROM FACE OF STUD TO 2.4d SMOKE BARRIER SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR NOTED ON DETAILS. 7.01 Text
FACE OF STUD. RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. . DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING CLARIFICATION FROM THE IN-PROGRESS
, ARCHITECT BEFORE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION. FOR FURTHER DIMENSIONING SEE ENLARGED PLANS, SECTIONS, AND ELEVATIONS. CONTRACTORS
STRUCTURE/FRAMING — — 24e PASQ"T%EN gﬁ[\rAIEEDAVS\I,iLgL%XECSECPFII,P\'/FVIgLNLSJSANRS-[JELDAgggl\/(I:ISL[I)IESPLAN REVIEW FOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATION DIV 8 - OPENINGS DOCUMENT
- ) ' . FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW 8.01 PROVIDE 18" MIN. AT LATCH PULL SIDE OF DOOR
STRUCTURE/FRAMING 2.6 35/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION AND/OR INSTALLATION. NOT FOR
NOMINAL DIMENSION EACH SIDE EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE AND INSULATE FULL HEIGHT J. WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE-OF-STUD TO FACE-OF-STUD OR EXISTING FINISH TO FACE-OF-STUD. SEE TYPICAL DETAIL FOR MORE INFORMATION. DIV 9 - FINISHES
(TYPICAL WALL COMPOSITION). K. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN WITH THE LIGHTING PLANS AND MECHANICAL SUPPLY, 001 SYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD. SEE REFLECTED CEILING AND FINISH PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION
TYPE DESIGNATION 2.6b 1-HR SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR RETURN AND EXHAUST PLANS. REPORT IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT ANY INCONSISTENCY HEREIN. : MORE INFORMATION '
2 _gn RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. L. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND CEILINGS WHERE SERVICE AND ADJUSTMENTS TO MECHANICAL, :
Q= RATING 2.6¢ 2-HR SAME AS 1.3d EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED WITH ADDITONAL LAYER OF 5/8" PLUMBING, OR ELECTRICAL MAY BE REQUIRED. ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE THE FIRE RATED TYPE EQUAL TO THE WALL OR CEILING IN WHICH THEY 9.02 NEW PLASTIC LAMINATE LOCKERS WITH LOCKING FEATURES. SEE ELEVATIONS
TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR OCCUR AND FINAL LOCATION SHOULD BE VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. —
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. M. PIPING INSIDE THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONCEALED IN FURRED SPACES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF PIPING IN MECHANICAL AND SERVICE ROOMS. DIV 10 - SPECIALTIES onsultant Logo:
2.6d SMOKE BARRIER SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR CHASES SHALL PROVIDED FOR ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. SEE RESPECTIVE PLAN & ELEVATION DRAWINGS FOR 10.01 NEW SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AND EXTINGUISHER
WA L L I Y P E L E G E N D I Y P I ( A L F RA M I N G D I L RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. N glglzogll_jllzl\(l:érTlec):IXL DRAWINGS AND/OR COMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, NURSE PROVIDED BY AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
. 2.6e SMOKE SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT, WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR CALL SYSTEMS, FIRE ALARM DEVICES, EXIT SIGNAGE, ETC. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE THESE ITEMS WITH THE 10.02
PARTITION  RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN(S)
3.12 12" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR REINFORCING. 0. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, PLANS, & ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF SPECIFIC FINISHES, MATERIALS, AND ACCENT WALLS DIV 11 - EQUIPMENT
IXV P. THE INSTALLATION OF ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE ANSI ACCESSIBILITY 11.01 NEW FREE STANDING PYXIS BY OWNER. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL AND DATA.
Xl CODE AND THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. 11.02 NEW COMPUTER AND MONITOR BY OWNER. PROVIDE POWER AND DATA. SEE
ELECTRICAL.
11.03 NEW TV AND MOUNT RECESSED IN WALL. PROVIDE POWER, DATA, AND BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED. SEE ELECTRICAL AND SECTION DETAILS. TV AND WALL MOUNT
SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.
11.04 NEW REFRIGERATOR SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. CONFRIM
LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ELECTIRAL. SEE Key Plan:
ELECTRICAL.
11.05 NEW CLOTHES WASHER SUPPLIED NAD INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS & PLUMBING.
11.06 NEW CLOTHES DRYER SUPPLIED BY AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS. UNITS ARE TO BE VENTED. SEE MECHANICAL.
DIV 12 - FURNISHINGS
12.01 Text
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DIV 22 - PLUMBING
22.01 NEW WALL MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT HAND SINK AND FAUCET. SEE
PLUMBING. PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.
. e . A-201 \A-301/ 22.02 NEW FLOOR MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT TOILET AND FLUSH VALVE. SEE
12'-6 45 - g" 60' -8
PLUMBING.
o , ] o o o , 22.03 NEW FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK. SEE PLUMBING. CONTROLS ARE TO BE WALL
12'-6 10'-6 112 10°-6 10°-6 12'-8 a Sim 1 MOUNTED ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS
> G311/ 22.04 NEW FLOOR MOUNTED LAUNDRY ROOM SINK. SEE PLUMBING. THE PROPERTY OF MK ARGHITECTURE » DESIGN.
AND WERE CREATED AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON,
AND IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SPECIFIC PROJECT.
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WALL TYPE SCHEDULE FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN NOTES
WALL TYPE RATING DESCRIPTION
A. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE CORRESPONDING SPECIFICATIONS, INTERFACES WITH OTHER TRADES, WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN DIV 3 - CONCRETE
ON THESE DOCUMENTS, WHICH IMPACTS THE WORK SHOWN HEREIN. IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE SUCH WORK 301 Text MKM
SO AS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INTENT OF ALL THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS. : ex
1.3d 1-HR SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK, EQUIPMENT, AND ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING TOILET architecture desian
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED. DIV 4 - MASONRY g
2.4 3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD C. REFER TO CODE REVIEW PLAN FOR RATED PARTITIONS AND ASSEMBLIES. SEE TYPICAL DETAIL SHEETS FOR FRAMING INFORMATION RELATED TO 4.01 Text
EACH SIDE EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE AND INSULATE FULL HEIGHT INTERSECTING SYSTEMS AND INSTALLATION CONDITIONS. 119 West Wayne Street
(TYPICAL WALL COMPOSITION). D.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PATCH ALL CONCRETE SLABS AT MECH/ELEC PENETRATIONS. PATCH SLAB FLUSH WITH EXISTING SLAB AND PROVIDE #4 DIV 5 - METALS Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802
2.4a 35/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD DOWELS INTO EXISTING SLAB AS REQUIRED. P 260'422'0d783.
EACH SIDE EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE AND INSULATE FULL HEIGHT. E. DAMAGED WALLS AND FINISHES TO BE REPAIRED AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT WALLS. 5.01 Text www.MKMdesign.com
2 4b 1-HR SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT: WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR F. (Fslﬁll\lsEHREASL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH ALL CRACKS AND RESEAL JOINTS IN EXISTING SUBSTRATES SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE NEW 6 WOOD, PLASTICS. AND COMPOSITES
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. : - ; ; Certification:
04 o HR SAME AS 1.3d EXCEPT: WALL IS RATED WITH ADDITONAL LAYER OF 5/8" G. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NEW WALLS TO BE 3 1/2" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. EXTEND 6.01 Text
ac - TVPE "% GvPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR STUD AND GYPSUM BOARD TO DECK ABOVE. SEAL AS REQUIRED FOR WALL RATINGS INDICATED ON THE CODE REVIEW PLAN.
' H. INSTALL CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS PER TYPICAL DETAILS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FREQUENCY SHOULD MATCH INDUSTRY STANDARD AS
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES (U301). NOTED ON DETAILS. DIV 7 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION I N P ROG R ESS
2.4d SMOKE BARRIER SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR . DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING CLARIFICATION FROM THE 7.01 Text
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. ARCHITECT BEFORE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION. FOR FURTHER DIMENSIONING SEE ENLARGED PLANS, SECTIONS, AND ELEVATIONS. CONTRACTORS DOCUMENT
2.4e SMOKE SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATION DIV 8 - OPENINGS
PARTITION  RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW "
8.01 PROVIDE 18" MIN. AT LATCH PULL SIDE OF DOOR
2.6 3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION AND/OR INSTALLATION. NOT FOR
EACH SIDE EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE AND INSULATE FULL HEIGHT J. WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE-OF-STUD TO FACE-OF-STUD OR EXISTING FINISH TO FACE-OF-STUD. SEE TYPICAL DETAIL FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONSTRUCTION
(TYPICAL WALL COMPOSITION). K. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN WITH THE LIGHTING PLANS AND MECHANICAL SUPPLY, DIV 9 - FINISHES
2 6b 1-HR SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT- WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR RETURN AND EXHAUST PLANS. REPORT IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT ANY INCONSISTENCY HEREIN. 9.01 GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD. SEE REFLECTED CEILING AND FINISH PLANS FOR
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. L. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND CEILINGS WHERE SERVICE AND ADJUSTMENTS TO MECHANICAL, MORE INFORMATION.
) " PLUMBING, OR ELECTRICAL MAY BE REQUIRED. ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE THE FIRE RATED TYPE EQUAL TO THE WALL OR CEILING IN WHICH THEY 9.02 NEW PLASTIC LAMINATE LOCKERS WITH LOCKING FEATURES. SEE ELEVATIONS
2.6c 2-HR ?éyg'f?(?éfgs%ﬁgg&%%h 'g&fg%‘é"”gﬁ;gggg‘@t A—,\'T\F({EE'T/ICE’\FN%%R OCCUR AND FINAL LOCATION SHOULD BE VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Consultant Logo:
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES M. PIPING INSIDE THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONCEALED IN FURRED SPACES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF PIPING IN MECHANICAL AND SERVICE ROOMS. DIV 10 - SPECIALTIES
' CHASES SHALL PROVIDED FOR ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. SEE RESPECTIVE PLAN & ELEVATION DRAWINGS FOR .
2.6d SMOKE BARRIER SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR COORDINATION. 10.01 NEW SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AND EXTINGUISHER
RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. N. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND/OR COMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, NURSE PROVIDED BY AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
2.6e SMOKE SAME AS 1.3 EXCEPT; WALL IS RATED. SEE CODE PLAN REVIEW FOR CALL SYSTEMS, FIRE ALARM DEVICES, EXIT SIGNAGE, ETC. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE THESE ITEMS WITH THE 10.02
PARTITION  RATED WALL DESCRIPTIONS AND UL ASSEMBLIES. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN(S)
3.12 12" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR REINFORCING. 0. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, PLANS, & ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF SPECIFIC FINISHES, MATERIALS, AND ACCENT WALLS DIV 11 - EQUIPMENT
P. THE INSTALLATION OF ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE ANSI ACCESSIBILITY
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